## AFFORDABLE ROBOTIC AND AUTOMATION LIMITED

(Previously Known as Affordable Robotic and Automation Pvt. Ltd)
Gat No 1209, Village Wadaki, Tal Haveli, Pune-Saswad Road, Pune 412308, Maharshtra, India.

● Email: account@arapl.co.in ● Mobile: 7720018914 ● Website: www.arapl.co.in

L • CIN: L29299PN2010PLC135298

Date: September 13, 2024

To BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 541402

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for an Inter-se transfer amongst immediate relative

under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir /Madam,

With reference to intimation given under Regulation 10(5) on 20.08.2024 to Stock Exchange, about proposed transaction we have received disclosure in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 10(6) for an Inter-se transfer amongst immediate relatives under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we have received disclosure from the acquirer for following transfer:

Name of the Transferor/ seller (Donor)	Name of the Transferee/acquirer (Donee)	No. of shares transferred	% of holding
Milind Manohar Padole	Rahul Milind Padole	1,00,000	0.89%

All the shares as aforementioned are inter-se off-market transferred amongst promoter by way of gift and without any-consideration to immediate relatives pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and there has been no change in the aggregate total shareholding of the Promoters and Promoters Group after said acquisition.

In this connection disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for the aforementioned acquisition received from the acquirer is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited

Manohar Padole Whole-time Director Date: 12.09.2024

From:

Rahul Milind Padole S. No. 46, Villa No A/8, Insignia Brooklands HSG, Undri - Pisoli Road, Pune, Maharashtra, India – 411028

To BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for an inter-se transfer amongst immediate relatives under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached disclosure under Regulation 10(6) in respect of acquisition of shares of M/s Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Rahul Milind Padole Director

Enc: As above

Cc: Company Secretary Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited Village Wadki, Gat No.1209, Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra India – 412308

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name	e of the Target Company (TC)	Affordable Robotic & Automation Limited				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Mr. Rahul Milind Padole				
3.	l	e of the stock exchange where shares TC are listed	BSE Limited SME Platform				
4.	Detail	ls of the transaction including	Inter-se transfer of shares among the promoter &				
	ı	ale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition	promoter group by way of gift without any			any	
	of sha		consideration				
5.	l	ant regulation under which the	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial				
		rer is exempted from making open	Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)				
	offer.		Regulations, 2011.				
6.	was re 10 (5) - whe	her disclosure of proposed acquisition equired to be made under regulation and if so, ther disclosure was made and whether	Yes				
	l	made within the timeline specified					
	ı	the regulations date of filing with					
		ock exchange.	August 20, 2024 with BSE Limited				
7.	Detai	ls of acquisition	Disclosures required to		Whether the disclosures		
			be made under		under regula		
		Name of the transferor/ seller	regulation 10(5) Mr. Milind Manohar		are actually made Yes		
	a.	Name of the transferor/ series	Padole	Manonai	1 68		
	b.	Date of acquisition	Anytime aft	er 4	Yes disclosi	ire was	
	0.	Bute of acquisition	working days from the date if the intimation		made on August 20,		
					2024, actual acquisition		
			dated August 20, 2024		was made on		
			i.e. on or after August		September 10, 2024		
			24, 2024		•		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in	As per Annexure I		As per Annexure I		
		respect of the acquisitions from each	•				
		person mentioned in 7(a) above					
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/	100000 Shares		100000 Shares		
		actually acquired as a % of diluted	consisting 0.89% of the		consisting 0.89% of the		
		share capital of TC	total share capital of TC Inter se transfer between		total share capital of		
		D: (1:1.1			TC		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to				sfer between	
		be acquired/ actually acquired		nd Promoter		nd Promoter	
				y of gift and		y of gift and	
8.		Shareholding details	without consideration Pre-Transaction		without consideration  Post-Transaction		
0.		Shareholding details	No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
			shares held	total share	shares	total share	
			SHALCS HOLD	capital of	held	capital of	
				TC	licia	TC	
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)		10		1.0	
L	l	1 ( )			l	1	

	Rahul Milind Padole	14,22,359	12.65	15,22,359	13.53
b.	Each Seller/ Transferor				
	Milind Manohar Padole	47,35,241	42.11	46,35,241	41.22

## **Notes:**

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.
- Before transaction Mr. Rahul Milind Padole holds 14,22,359 shares which represent 12.65% of total share capital of the TC and after transfer from Mr. Milind Manohar Padole to Mr. Rahul Milind Padole, he holds 15,22,359 shares; Mr. Rahul Milind Padole holds total 15,22,359 shares which represent 13.53% of total share capital of the TC.

Rahul Padole Director & Promoter Group